Replacements, delivers higher NPVs for Energex, Ergon Energy and in total.

Business Case – Low Voltage Network Safety  17

3.4 Scenario Analysis

3.4.1 Sensitivities

Extensive sensitivity analysis was carried out as part of the Ergon LV Services business case to

demonstrate that the base services replacement volumes are suitable.  This includes variations in

failure rates, cost of consequences and probability of severity assumptions.  This analysis

demonstrated the robust nature of the services replacement program.

The remainder of this business case relates to the additional cost for monitors for both Energex and

Ergon Energy with the key variable the capital cost of the monitors, hence sensitivity analysis has

been carried out on the unit costs for monitors to test the preferred option.  The table below shows

that increased monitor costs in Energex will favour option 4 due to the relatively low comparative cost

of service replacements in Energex.  For all other cases option 2 remains to preferred option with the

highest NPV.

Table 13: Sensitivity Analysis of Options

Sensitivity Applied Parameter Preferred Option NPV of Preferred Option 2

Energex
+20% Monitor Costs Option 4 $8M

-20% Monitor Cost Option 2 $22M

Ergon Energy
+20% Monitor Cost Option 2 $112M

-20% Monitor Cost Option 2 $135M

Total
+20% Monitor Cost Option 2 $120M

-20% Monitor Cost Option 2 $157M

3.4.2 Value of regret analysis

The key regret identified in this business case is the fatality of a customer through a service neutral

failure.  The value of this risk has been quantified as part of this analysis.  Although Option 2 is the

preferred approach based on the economic analysis, it is useful to consider the impact of each option

on the key regret scenario.  The value of this key risk is shown for each option in the table below.

Table 14: Relative Values of Fatality Risk (Total EGX and EE)

Option
Risk Cost

2021 ($M)

Risk Cost

2030 ($M)

Total Risk Cost

2021-2030 ($M)